UNOFFICIALION

TRUSTEE'S DEED (ILLINOIS)

Doc#; 1526818060 Fee; \$44.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/25/2015 01:40 PM Pg: 1 of 4

THE INDENTURE, made th	is 13 day of A	GIST	20/ 5 hetween
Eugene C. Varnado	, duly autho	orized to accep	t and execute trusts
within the State of Plinois, not persons	ally but as Trustee under t	he provisions	of a deed or deeds in
trust duly recorded rad delivered in pr	arsuance of a certain trust	agreement dat	ed
August 2 , 2002 a	nd known as Trust No	N/A , (Frantor, and
Rose M. Variado, 85	543 S. Ada, Chicago, IL	60620	Grantee(s).
WITNESSETH, that said Granteceipt whereof is hereby acknowledgethe Grantor(s) as said Trustee(s), and cenabling, do(es) hereby convey and Quescribed real estate, situated in the Control of the Control	ed and in pursuance of the effects other power and a uit Claim onto the Grante	e power and a authority the G c(s), in fee sim	rantor(s) hereunto ple, the following

See Legal Description Attached as Exhibit "A"

commonly known as: 8543 S. Ada, Chicago, IL 60620

Permanent Tax No: 20-32-320-013-0000

together with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto pelonging or in any wise appertaining.

To Have and to Hold, the same unto said party of the second part, and to the proper use, benefit and behoof, forever, of said party of the second part.

This deed is executed by the part of the first part, as Trustee, as aforesaid, pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in it by the terms of said Dod or Deeds in Trust and the provisions of said Trust Agreement above mentioned, and of every other power and authority thereunto enabling. This deed is made subject to the liens of all trust deeds and/or mortgages upon said real estate, if any, recorded or registered in said county.

Releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Q.

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		21-Sep-2015	
	CHICAGO:	0.00	
	CTA:	0.00	
	TOTAL:	0.00	
20-32-320-013-0000	20150901623737	0-226-926-464	

REAL ES	TATE TRANS	SFER TAX	25-Sep-2015
		COUNTY:	0.00
		ILLINOIS:	0.00
		TOTAL:	0.00
20-32-32	0-013-0000	20150901623737	0-546-037-632

1526818060 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS W	HEREOF,	the grantor, as trust	tee8		as	
hereunto set	his	hand	and seal_	the day a	nd year first ab	ove
written.				Jan ed		4*1
				rustee as aforesai	(SE	AL)
			Fugene (C. Varnado	u	
			_ Eugene (o, varnado		
					(SE	EAL)
			asi	trustee as aforesa		
						
State of Il'incis,	County of	Cook se	3 .			
70,						_
		Notary public in a	and for said C	County, in the Star	te aforesaid, Do)
HEREBY CERT						-
personally know	n to sae to l	be the same person	WW	who name js		
subscribed to the	i toregon g	netrument, appear	red before me alad and dalia	e this day in personal income	MI, ANG trament so h	ia
acknowledged 1		re signed, second tustee	for the uses a	nd surposes there	uumentasn	<u>15</u>
HEE STRU VOLUMBRA	y act as suc	an a usice,	tot the uses a	nd herboses mere	em set ioini.	
		4				
Given under my	hand and o	fficial scal, this	Quet	day of		
13 L/1		Year 2015	1000			
						-
Commission exp	pires Oct	- 6	_Year _2_C	18.	OFFICIAL PROPERTY.	AL SEAL
<u> </u>	A				UCDIAN N	Whiling
1 Mrs	ur.	1. el			Notary Public	State of Illinois Expires On Control
NOTARY PUB	LIC /			()	· ty Commission	Expires Och State
	U			10.	The second secon	Mary.
		S PREPARED BY:	SEND SU	BSEQUENT TA	X BILLS TO:	
Kimberly A. S	shaw, Atto	rney at Law		Rose MO	varnado	
DO D 170	5 (Ol.:	II (0(00		8543 5	Alec (1)	11 6062
P.O. Box 170	5, Chicago), IL 60690		0)1) 0.	1601 10	cicago 116062
					10-	V
MAIL TO: Kin	mherly A	Shaw			-0)
MAIL 10: Ki	11100117 11.	N11# 11				
P.O. Box 170	5, Chicago	o, IL 60690				

1526818060 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

N HUL
JE SOUTH,
JF THE THIRL

.0-32-320-013-0000

3543 S. Ada, Chicago, IL 60620 LOT 18 IN BLOCK 3 IN HULBERT'S ADDITION TO SOUTH ENGLEWOOD, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN:

Address:

1526818060 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or laws of the State of Illinois. Dated
Signature. Signature.
Subscribed and sworn to before me By the said AMATINA CHAN This Z/, day of SOA 2015 Notary Public, State of Milinois Notary Public Commission Expires DW28/2018
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust so ither a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity state of Illinois. Date
Signature: Grantee or Gent
Subscribed and sworn to before me By the said Hu Belly A SHALL This 2/, day of Notary Public State of Hancis Notary Public State of Hancis
Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.
(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)